PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7231779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURTIS L. RUEGG	03/20/2014
HONGRAN FAN STONE	03/06/2014
JACOB M. WAUGH	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVANCE THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	7555 GATEWAY BOULEVARD
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15155551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: korovichl@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: LISA KOROVICH

Address Line 1: BALLARD SPAHR LLP

Address Line 2: 1675 BROADWAY, 19TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38013.0015U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA KOROVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Korovich/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=15155551_Executed_Assignment_Redacted#page1.tif source=15155551_Executed_Assignment_Redacted#page2.tif source=15155551_Executed_Assignment_Redacted#page3.tif source=15155551_Executed_Assignment_Redacted#page4.tif

PATENT 507184932 REEL: 059303 FRAME: 0725

 $source = 15155551_Executed_Assignment_Redacted \# page 5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 059303 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Curtis L. Ruegg, a citizen of the US, with a correspondence address at 826 Shepard Way, Redwood City, CA 94062;

Hongran F. Stone, a citizen of the United States, with a correspondence address at Room 2-2-1102, Bihai Yuan, Oceanview International Residential Area, Chaoyang district, Beijing, China, 100025

Jacob M. Waugh, a citizen of the United States, with a correspondence address at 425 First Street, #1801. San Francisco, CA 94105:

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), have made a discovery or invention titled:

Compositions and Methods for Safe Treatment of Rhinitis

	X X		
	is filed herewith		
\boxtimes	was filed on October 28,	2013, Application 1	No.: 14/065,379

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

AND WHEREAS, Revance Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office for the transaction of business at 7555 Gateway Boulevard, Newark, CA 94560, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire interest in, to and under the said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and the right to claim priority from the above-referenced application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 059303 FRAME: 0727 AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery, and any and all inventions described in the above-referenced application, in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 059303 FRAME: 0728

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We sign below with the date opposite our respective signatures).
Curtis L. Ruegg
State of California) SS.: County of Alameda)
On 20 Mac, 2014, before me personally appeared <u>Curtis L. Ruege</u> personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Linda Kayl alles

LINDA XAYE ALLES
COMM. #1901551 2
Notary Public - California 5
San Maleo County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 27, 2014

		Date <u>3/4/</u>	20/4
Hongran F. Stone			
State of)) \$8.:		
County of)		
personally known to a subscribed to the wit same in his/her/their a	me on the basis of satisf hin instrument and ackr authorized capacity, and	fore me personally appeared <u>Hos</u> actory evidence to be the person nowledged to me that he/she/the that by his/her/their signature on the person acted, executed the ins	whose name is y executed the the instrument
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal		
N. 7. 27		······································	
Notary Public			

Jacob M. Waugh

State of California

County of Alameda

Date / 7 / 19

) SS.:

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public

LINDA KAYE ALLES
COMM. #1901551 =
Notary Public - California &
San Maleo County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 27, 2014§

PATENT REEL: 059303 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 03/18/2022